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(b) whether the Nepal Government have plans to take over the Katha factory in Nepalganj which is owned by an Indian entrepreneur;

(c) the reasons for the take-over;
and

(d) whether Government propose to do anything in the matter?

The Minister of External Affairs (8hrl M. C. Chagla): (a) According to available information one industrial estbJishment has been taken over by His Majesty's Government of Nepal.

(b) No, Sir.

. (c) Does not arise.

(d) These developments are the result of the commercial and financial arrangements and commitments between the firms concerned and His Majesty's Governtnent of Nepal and or the Nepal Industrial Development Corporation. The Government of India are not primarily concerned in this matter.

Offtcers k1Ued durin&' Indrtl-Pak
H'ostllities

7370. 8 r~ 1. H. Patel:
. • 8.l1fl George Fernandes:
"-'§'hrl Rabl  Ray:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Madhu Limaye:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Offtcers and Other Ranks of the Indian Armed Forces who were killed in action Or as a result of injuries sustained in battle during the Indo-Pakistan hostilities in AugustlSeptember, 1965;

(b) how many of the
were from the Emergency sioned Officers;

casualties
Commis-

(c) how many OffIcers and Other Ranks were taken pris"ners by the Pakistanis; and

(d) h01V manY of these Officers belonged to the cadre of Emergency Commissioned Officers?

Answers

The Mbaister of Defence (Shri Swaran Sln&'h): (a) (i) Killed in action or as a result of inj uri!'s:

(a) Officers 172

(b) JCOs and Other 2757
Ranks.

(iI) Originally reported missing but now presumed killed under the rules:

(a) Officers 19

(b) JCOs and Other 347
Ranks.

(b) (i) Killed in action or 71 as a result of injuries .

(Ii) Originally reported missing but now presumed killed under
the rules.

7

(c) Officers

JCOs and Other
(d)

58

1020
18
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1DcUan Ambassadors' Coatrlblltlon to Social and Cultural Movements

73'72. Sbrl Raj Deo Singh:
Shri Shmnbbu ~

Will the Minister of External
Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether ambassadors a,ppointed to different foreign minions are encouraged to contribute to the social and cultural movements in those countries;

(b) if so, in what ways; and

(c) whether they are asked to prepare any literature regarding the country of their assignment?

The Minister of External Aftairs (Shri M. C. Charla): (a) and (b). It is the normal function of a Head of Mission to take interest in suitable social and cultural activities in the country of his accreditation, particularly when it has relevance to India's relations with that country or has a bearing on Indian culture.
Depending upon the local circumstances, an Ambassador is expected to associate himself with non-partisan, social and cultural organisations in the country of his ~ i in such a manner as to reflect the culture and the goodwill of his own country.

(c) An Ambassador, as part of his duties, is expected to keep his Government regularly and periodicallY informed of the local events and developments through periodical "despatches" to headquarters.

Protest Notes Sent to China

7373. oShri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of External Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any reply has been received to the protests made by India to China with regard to her radio .broadcasts against India on the 28th and 30th June, 1967 and against the misuse of the facilities granted to its Embassy in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of Government thereto?

The Min.Is&er of Extemal Affairs (Sbrl M. C. Chagla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

